ﬁ ontecar

Puerto DE CARTAGENA

ITEM Rate US$
Wharfage per mt LOA/hour 0.86
Idle time for Idle time waiting for vessel beyond 1 hour, per gang/hour 300.00
Shore crane per hour 750.00
Fresh water supply per ton 7.70
Garbage Collection per cubic meter 22.40
ITEM Rate US$
Domestic Containers
Load / Unload Domestic Full Containers 20" or 40° 132.00
Load / Unload Domestic Empty Containers 20° or 40° 120.00
Load / Unload Domestic Full Overdimensional Containers 20" or 40° 165.00
Load / Unload Domestic Full IMO Containers 20° or 40° 165.00
Load / Unload Domestic Full IMO 1 Containers 20" or 40° 184.80
Transhipment Containers
Load / Unload Transit Full Containers 20" or 40" full cycle 220.00
Load / Unload Transit Full Overdimensional Containers 20° or 40" full cycle 275.00
Load / Unload Transit Full IMO Containers 20" or 40" full cycle 275.00
Load / Unload Transit Full IMO 1 Centainers 20° or 40" full cycle 308.00
Load / Unload Transit Empty Containers 20° or 40" full cycle 200.00
Transhipment Break Bulk Cargo
Load / Unload per Ton 12.50
Load / Unload per Tom from Warehouse 5.00
Shiftings
Shifting on board Full Container 20" or 40" 100.00
Shifting on board Full Overdimensional Container 20" or 40° 125.00
Shifting on board Full IMO Container 20" or 40° 125.00
Shifting on board Full IMO 1 Container 20° or 40° 140.00
Shifting on board Empty Container 20" or 40° 100.00
Shifting via quay Full Container 20" or 40" 160.00
Shifting via quay Full Overdimensional Container 20" or 40" 200.00
Shifting via quay Full IMO Container 20 or 40° 200.00
Shifting via quay Full IMO 1 Container 20° or 40° 224.00
smﬁ:ing via quay Empty Container 20" or 40" 160.00
[ TerminaSevices |
ITEM Rate US$
Stuffing / Stripping Containers 20" or 40° 195.00
Stuffing / Stripping Coffee in bulk Containers 20" or 40° 220.00
Transfer of Cargo from one Container to another 20 or 40° 400.00
Weighing of Container 20 or 40° 85.00
Receiving or Delivery of Full Containers 20°or 40° 48.00
Receiving or Delivery of Specific Empty Containers 20 or 40° 48.00
Receiving or Delivery of Empty Containers 20°or 40° 26.00
Movement between two points (Roll Over, etc..) 55.00
Last Minute inspections of Containers on berth 45.00
Inspection of Transit / Shifting Containers as per Line or Authorities request 200.00
Inspection of Empty Containers as per Line or Authorities request 105.00
Additional Craft paper for stuffing of Containers 35.00
Corrugated Cardboard for stuffing of Containers 90.00
Plastic lined for stuffing of Container 110.00
Sealing of Containers at gate per Line's request 2.70




£

PuerTo DE CARTAGENA

ontecar

ITEM

Energy supply per unit per day
Change of Temperature
Technical Assistance
PTI Long / PTI Short Domestic - Transit
Clean/Wash Containers (Water)
Internal
External
Technical Assistance Container Cap Removal by Authority Request
Internal
External
Man Hour for repairs Technical Assistance or Other Services
Leak Test
Leakproffness Test Service (Including curtain kit star cool)
Ethylene Absorbent Filter
Filter Installation
Curtain Installation
Curtain - Carrier
Curtain - StarCool
Liventus Kit Curtain
Liventus Kit Curtain Installation
Estimate for Damages
Setting
Monitoring
Download
Monitoring System Installation
Movement and Unplugging
Movement for Technical Assistance
Crossdock Reefer Unit Rental (Sortie Container)

Rate US$
52.00
52.00
30.00
55.00

25.00
50.00

50.00
30.00
20.00
40.00
85.00
29.50
10.00
15.00
80.00
45.00
16.00
20.00
6.00
30.00
10.00
50.00
50.00
125.00
55.00
280.00

ITEM
IMO Sticker installation
Wall Vent Installation
Documentation After Cut Off Time
Change of Information within BL
Empty Containers Changing Status in System
Change of Mode of Transportation from FCL to LCL
Additional Loading Containers List
Twist Lock Removal
Leaking Container Area (LCA) per Day
Cleaning of Leaking Container per Container
Assemble - Dismantle Pallets per unit
Lashing Service - Air Bags Installment per unit
3 Tons Forklift Service per hour
5/7 Tons Forklift Service per hour
16 Tons Forklift Service per hour
Truck Service per hour
Flatbed Trailer per day
Bob Cat Service per hour
* Surcharge for Leeking Containers

Rate US$
2.00
2.00

120.00
35.00
35.00
60.00
55.00

185.00

300.00

200.00
12.00
10.00
35.00
60.00
85.00
20.00

300.00
70.00

0.25

ALL RATES FOR ANY SERVICE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS SHEET WILL BE AGREED BY BOTH PARTIES

PRIOR TO THE SERVICE.



