





Vessel Related Services		
Vessel Related Selvices		
ITEM	Rate US\$	
Wharfage per mt LOA/hour	0.86	
Idle time for Idle time waiting for vessel beyond 1 hour, per gang/hour	300.00	
Shore crane per hour	750.00	
Fresh water supply per ton	7.70	
Garbage Collection per cubic meter	22.40	

Stevedoring Services		
ITEM	Rate US\$	
Domestic Containers	11440	
Load / Unload Domestic Full Containers 20' or 40'	132.00	
Load / Unload Domestic Empty Containers 20' or 40'	120.00	
Load / Unload Domestic Full Overdimensional Containers 20' or 40'	165.00	
Load / Unload Domestic Full IMO Containers 20' or 40'	165.00	
Load / Unload Domestic Full IMO 1 Containers 20' or 40'	184.80	
Transhipment Containers		
Load / Unload Transit Full Containers 20' or 40' full cycle	220.00	
Load / Unload Transit Full Overdimensional Containers 20' or 40' full cycle	275.00	
Load / Unload Transit Full IMO Containers 20' or 40' full cycle	275.00	
Load / Unload Transit Full IMO 1 Containers 20' or 40' full cycle	308.00	
Load / Unload Transit Empty Containers 20' or 40' full cycle	200.00	
Transhipment Break Bulk Cargo		
Load / Unload per Ton	12.50	
Load / Unload per Tom from Warehouse	5.00	
Shiftings		
Shifting on board Full Container 20' or 40'	100.00	
Shifting on board Full Overdimensional Container 20´ or 40´	125.00	
Shifting on board Full IMO Container 20' or 40'	125.00	
Shifting on board Full IMO 1 Container 20' or 40'	140.00	
Shifting on board Empty Container 20' or 40'	100.00	
Shifting via quay Full Container 20' or 40'	160.00	
Shifting via quay Full Overdimensional Container 20´ or 40´	200.00	
Shifting via quay Full IMO Container 20' or 40'	200.00	
Shifting via quay Full IMO 1 Container 20′ or 40′	224.00	
Shifting via quay Empty Container 20' or 40'	160.00	

Terminal Services		
ITEM	Rate US\$	
Stuffing / Stripping Containers 20' or 40'	195.00	
Stuffing / Stripping Coffee in bulk Containers 20' or 40'	220.00	
Transfer of Cargo from one Container to another 20 or 40	400.00	
Weighing of Container 20' or 40'	85.00	
Receiving or Delivery of Full Containers 20'or 40'	48.00	
Receiving or Delivery of Specific Empty Containers 20 or 40	48.00	
Receiving or Delivery of Empty Containers 20'or 40'	26.00	
Movement between two points (Roll Over, etc)	55.00	
Last Minute inspections of Containers on berth	45.00	
Inspection of Transit / Shifting Containers as per Line or Authorities request	200.00	
Inspection of Empty Containers as per Line or Authorities request	105.00	
Additional Craft paper for stuffing of Containers	35.00	
Corrugated Cardboard for stuffing of Containers	90.00	
Plastic lined for stuffing of Container	110.00	
Sealing of Containers at gate per Line's request	2.70	







Reefers Containers		
ITEM	Rate US\$	
Energy supply per unit per day	52.00	
Change of Temperature	52.00	
Technical Assistance	30.00	
PTI Long / PTI Short Domestic - Transit	55.00	
Clean/Wash Containers (Water)		
Internal	25.00	
External	50.00	
Technical Assistance Container Cap Removal by Authority Request		
Internal	50.00	
External	30.00	
Man Hour for repairs Technical Assistance or Other Services	20.00	
Leak Test	40.00	
Leakproffness Test Service (Including curtain kit star cool)	85.00	
Ethylene Absorbent Filter	29.50	
Filter Installation	10.00	
Curtain Installation	15.00	
Curtain - Carrier	80.00	
Curtain - StarCool	45.00	
Liventus Kit Curtain	16.00	
Liventus Kit Curtain Installation	20.00	
Estimate for Damages	6.00	
Setting	30.00	
Monitoring	10.00	
Download	50.00	
Monitoring System Installation	50.00	
Movement and Unplugging	125.00	
Movement for Technical Assistance	55.00	
Crossdock Reefer Unit Rental (Sortie Container)	280.00	

Other Services		
ITEM	Rate US\$	
IMO Sticker installation	2.00	
Wall Vent Installation	2.00	
Documentation After Cut Off Time	120.00	
Change of Information within BL	35.00	
Empty Containers Changing Status in System	35.00	
Change of Mode of Transportation from FCL to LCL	60.00	
Additional Loading Containers List	55.00	
Twist Lock Removal	185.00	
Leaking Container Area (LCA) per Day	300.00	
Cleaning of Leaking Container per Container	200.00	
Assemble - Dismantle Pallets per unit	12.00	
Lashing Service - Air Bags Installment per unit	10.00	
3 Tons Forklift Service per hour	35.00	
5/7 Tons Forklift Service per hour	60.00	
16 Tons Forklift Service per hour	85.00	
Truck Service per hour	20.00	
Flatbed Trailer per day	300.00	
Bob Cat Service per hour	70.00	
* Surcharge for Leeking Containers	0.25	